
m WINPOWER CORPORATION 

REF. NO. 

1 
2 

PART NO. 

EC-17505 
G-6407 
3685-2 
1189 
4621 
1148 
S-5813-1 
5-6896-1 
1185 
S-6878-4 
S-6896-1 
G-5829 
S-6902 
G-3863-2 
3526 
5805 
G-5818-12 
G-5816 
G-6881 
N o t  A p p l i c a b l e  
G-5817 
G-6920 
N-587-1 
G-6303 
EE-2123 
EE-2122 
G-6907 
G-6933 
1-825-1 
3887 
D-7 
G-6947 
S-6906 

PART DESCRIPTION 

Eng ine  H e r c u l e s  G-2300 
S k i d  Assembly 
Screw 5/8-11 x 1-1/4 
Washer 5/8 F l t .  S t l .  
N u t  5/8-11 Hx 
Washer .5/8 Lock  
C o u p l i n  D i s c  
Screw 338-16 x 3/4 
Washer 3/8 F l a t  S t e e l  
Fan Spacer  
Screw 3/8-16 x 2 
Fan Assembly 
F a n  Shroud 
Fan Guard  
Screw 1/4-20 x 1 
N u t  1/4-20 
S t a t o r  8 Frame Assembly 
Frame Assembly 
S t a t o r ,  E l e c t r i c a l  

B e a r i n g  
E x c i t e r  Frame Assembly 
E x c i t e r  Frame 

M o d e l  ~ ~ 3 0 ~ 4 - D / N  Type I1 

30 KW 37.5KVA .8  P.F. 6 0 H Z  

3 Phase 104.1Amps 4 Wire ' 

120/208 V o l t s  130°C Rise ' 

W i r i n g  Diagram IF-5216-2 
R e l e a s e d :  12-22-76 

G e n e r a t o r  S u p p o r t  
R e v o l v i n g  E l e c .  Assembly 
S h a f t  
Hea t  S i n k  Assembly 
D i o d e  - Fo rwa rd  
D iode  - Reverse  
R o t o r  E lec .  Assembly  
E x c i t e r ,  A rma tu re  
C o u p l i n  Hub 
Screw 172-13 x 1/2 SOC Hd 

3547 Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hx Hd 
1115 Washer T.T. 
G-292-1 F i e l d  P o l e  Assembly 
J-436 I n s u l o t o r  
H-1202 F i e l d  C o i l  Assembly 
S-3952 B e a r i n g  R e t a i n e r  
3522 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 
1114 Washer 1 / 4  I n t .  T. 2 
1-881 B e a r i n g  Hous ing  1 
3582-2 Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 G r  5 6 
1144 Washer S p l i t  Lock  6 
5-5872-1 B r a c k e t  2 
S-6076 Ang le  1 
EE-1201 S t a r t  C o n t o c t o r  1 
3547-1 Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 B r a s s  2 
N o t  A p p l i c a b l e  
N o t  A p p l i c a b l e  
2-283 Nameplate,  P o s i t i v e  B a t t e r y  1 
2-284 Nameplate,  N e g a t i v e  B a t t e r y  1 
OP-23 O i l  P r e s s u r e  S w i t c h  1 
OP-24 O i l  P r e s s u r e  S w i t c h  1 
WT-22 Water  Tempera ture  Sender $ NPT 1 
OP-22 O i l  P r e s s u r e  Sender 1 
WT-23 Water  Tempe ra tu re  S w i t c h  4 NPT 1 
EN-18174 Tee 1 / 8 ~  t o  2 / 8 ~  t o  1 / 8 ~  1 
EN-1820 B u s h i n g  3 / 8 ~  t o  1 / 4 ~  NPT 1 
N o t  A p p l i c a b l e  
G-5895 Fan Guard  2 

PL-1773 





REF. NO. PART NO. -- PART DESCRIPTION 

Pane l  Assy Complete 13 i n .  Lam. 
Pane l  Cob ine t  Assembly 
P a n e l  S ide  - L e f t  
Pane l  S ide  - R i g h t  
Pane l  Bot tom 
Pane l  Top 
Screw 1/4-20 x  1/2 H.H. 
Washer 1/4 I n t .  
Nut  1/4-20 H.H. 
T c r m i n a l  Board Assembly 
T e r m i n a l  Board 
Screw 1/4-20 x  3/4 H.H. 
Wosher 1/4 
Nut  1/4-20 
B r a c k e t  - Moun t ing  
L i n k  
Screw 5/16-18 x  1-1/2 Hex Brass  
Wosher 5/16 I n t .  T.T. 
Washer 5/16 F l o t  Brass 
Nu t  5/16-18 Hex Brass  
Grommet 
T e r m i n o l  Board 6-Pole 
I n s u l a t o r  
Screw #8-32 
Nu t  #8-32 
T e r m i n a l  Board 8-Pole 
I n s u l a t o r  
I n s u l a t o r  
Screw #8-32 
Nu t  #8-32 
P l u g  B u t t o n  
Au to  E x c i t e r  F i e l d  F l a s h e r  
Fuse 1 Amp. 
Screw #6  x  1/2 l g .  
Nu t  #6-32 H.H. 
Bush ing  
Engine 8 Genera to r  Sub. Assembly 
Pone l  Bot tom 
Shockmounts 
V o l t a o e  R e g u l a t o r  
screw-10-24 x 3/4 RHMS 
Nut  # lo-24 
Push B u t t o n  Swi tch.  
Toggle S w i t c h  on -o f f -on  
Nameplate - Adust  v o l t s  
Socket  - Re loy  
Screw #6-32 x  1-1/4 RHMS 
Nut  #6-32 
  old' Down Clamp 
Re lay  
Socket  
Grommet 
R e s i s t o r  
T e r m i n a l  B l o c k  6-Pole 
I n s u l a t o r  
T e r m i n a l  B l o c k  8-Pole 
I n s u l a t o r  
I n s u l a t o r  
Screw #8-32 x  1/2 
Nu t  #8-32 
F r o n t  Pone l  Assembly 
Screw # lo -24  x  1/2 Lg. 
Nut  # lo -24  
Brace  
Screw #lo-24 x  1/2 Lg. 
Washer 
Eng. S a f e t y  C i r c u i t  Breaker 
C i r c u i t  Breaker Hea te r  
Reloy - L a t c h i n g  
Re lav  Socket  
~ a m e p l a t e  - Engine S a f e t y  
F a i l u r e  L i g h t  
Lamp 12 V o l t  
Nameplate Engine Shutdown 
Ammeter 
O i l  P ressure  Guoge 
Water Temperature 
S w i t c h  
Nomeplate Stop Run 
Nameplate Off-On 
Fuse H o l d e r  
Fuse Amp 
N a m e ~ l a t e  - R e a u l a t o r  
~ o n e i  Lamp ~ o l a e r  
Lamp 12 V o l t  
Pone l  Top Assembly 
Screw # lo -24  x  1/2 
Nu t  810-24 
Tinnermon 
Screw 1/4-20 x  1/2 T russ  Head 
Diode Assembly B l o c k i n g  
Shou lde r  Wosher - N y l o n  
Washer - F l o t  - Ny lon  
Screw # lo -24  x  3/4 
Nu t  # lo -24  
D iode  Assembly B l o c k i n g  
Tinnermon 
P l u g  B u t t o n  23/32 D i a .  
P l u g  B u t t o n  1" D ia .  
P fug  B u t t o n  1/2" D ia .  
Pane l  F r o n t  . - . . . - . . . . . . 
Tinnermon 
Screw 1/4-20 H.H. 
Washer 1/4 F l a t  S t l .  
Relay 
Time De lay  Re loy  
V o l t m e t e r  8 Se l .  Sw i t ch  Assembly 
V o l t m e t e r  0-300 V o l t  
S e l e c t o r  S w i t c h  
Mete r  Pane l  
B a s i c  Pane l  







EUGlUE PLPTS L\51 
PCC. PAP1 NO. DeQCOIP7bOU 

81 5EE E M .  nAU. S T A m  W Y O K  W/ SOLeuOID SW\TCU 
BTI V & ~ \ O U ~  B~TTEIIY 
I SEE euq MA& CAPRC\lQR (SPhPC IGNITED E K I l H B  ONLY) 
E l  0- Z Z  SEUD'EQ . OIL P R C S S U e  
€2 WT-22  SEUOEP - LATE= TEWP. 
E? SEE. EM. u4u SPAPI( PLUG- ( S P ~ ~ K  \GUIT~O EU~UES) 
GI SEE UOYE *Z hLTEeUAT04 Oa GEUE-704 (-77. CU1\4G€) 
ICI EE-1201 OEU*, STLUTEQ WYOR 
K 2  SEE EUG. M U .  %LEIXI \D-  FUEL 
K3 SEE EUG. HLU. CUOKL (Gb.W~j\l€ ONLY) 
Q l  5E€ El&. MhO. SE5\5f04 CO~LCOPTIOUIL- S P A  \6U\T€D EU6 .ONLV) 
ez SEE EUG. wan. e c ~ \ s r o r s .  5-ex PLUGS 
5 1  O P  - 2 3  SW\TCH. LOW O\L W F ~ ~ U Z Z E  <CLOSED 04% -5s) 
5 2  W - 2 9  Wn CH - H 16% WLT €U TEMPGRATUSE. 
53 OP-a SW\TCH- STACZTEP ).woe %PEW (CLOSED 0-35 PSI) 
2 4  VAWOU5 W \ ~ C H  - OUEe5PEED (OPT\0+4AL) 
5 b  5€€ EUG. MkU. DI5lCC\BUTOR R55Y.(5PAeU IGU\TED €1161. 0ULv.Y) 
58 CEe €us, MAU SWITCW- VncUUM iGaMOU5 FUELS OUL~) 
T i  SEE ENG. NAU- COtL ~ C U \ T ! O U  ( SWAP< \6U\TED EM*. ONLY) 
UQl 5EE EL&. MAU V0LT46E  PEGUL-TOC~ - D A T € P Y  CY&C6\= 

COUTROL CRBIUET "Am5 !-\ST 
REF. PA- MO DESCLhPT>OU 

ceil EE- 1011 CIRCUIT BeEhVE4- S4CETY 5HUTDOWLJ 
CFI? 6-5187.7 EECTIFIE4 - BLOCKING 
CF13 G-5819 EEC'TiFIER - BLOCWIN6 
"PI4 EE ZIlI~4rrEF.ZIS?I ~€CTIFIER - FIELD FLCSUEP 
CPZO G-iab9 ECTIFIEFZ - BLOCKIUG 
CRZI EE 2167 PE~IFIER. BLDCU~U~ 

DSl\,iZ EE. 9 4 0  U U P  - PAQ€L 
DSI9 EE--0  LAMP - F A \ W e E  
F l l  EE.445-2 FUSE- FIELD FLLSYEf? 
Kt I EE- \220 EELAV - CeRI)\LlUC CONlROL 
8 EE -1239 ~A1Cu l r )G  =€Law 
Kt4 EE.1203 &LAY 

K 2 3  EE-1054 TIHE M U 9  R€+V 
MI1 OP- Zl G A U W  - O C  P!CE550PC 
mz WT-21 GAUGE - W~TCR TE~DEP~~UPE 
HI? AM- 12 GLUGE - AMMETER- CUauGE 70-0-30 or \OO-0-IW 
ell e-11 I ~ESI~TOIZ  - 33 ow, t o  NAYT 
el6 e.171 ~ESISTOR - 100 O~I~ .OWATI  
e m  ~ E ~ ~ S T Q R -  $27 enti, OWKT 
512 EE- \8\ SalTCH ' EUjrUE.  FNU. STOP, REMOTE 
I EE-151 Sw lT rH -  PIUEL LAMP 
514 EE - 233 DE-€M€R6\ i lhT\ON S a \ T t U  - % r e 7 9  S H ' S M W M  

1 F- 5216-2,-3-,435 SHEET 2 OF 2 - - -  

I 
a-e 58 xr-r *-a- - D l t S t L  W-L~ ~ L Y  

I 

I. FUEL SE%.DtO COUUECZEO 
TO'S OU ENGINES UOT 
EQUlQP€D W /  VACUUM SW. 

& IF  EU6lUE 15 EQUIPQED W/ 
MWEW CYCFLWUG GE*l 
CDNUEC~IOU 7 0  BE PEF 
D n A l L  '& OR 'd. 

3 CONUEO 4\ D\P€ClLV TO 
\6U\T10U COIL W tUGtUE5 
MT E o u t p r a D  W/ WXTAGE 
DPOPPlUh eE$\Sl045. 

4. JUWPEP ~eCM.~170-32 MUST BE 
eEMoJEQ w w  O O ~ ~ C P E D  W/  OMe5EEo %J. 

>.USE'\O A- W \ e  W/ 3 0 - 0 - 3 0  hlE7EQ 
( - 6  AUk WWE W/ , 00 -0 .100  MUEP. 

o e r ~ ~  's' - (-azuceaTae - wcco -=MY) 
WE: er~arc Ce!l ) L~%Ds emu 20- 21 

D m n ~  '& A ~ T e ~ u a ~ o a - M m o ~  M. 
DETLIL? - DELCO P m V  . I 1023 64 No C c u u s c ~ t o u  Feow-56 TO 

'S!~\zu-4510 w/ eec,ua-ron u~ rR- \ 7 1 ,  367.5 12 UEG. 

m E :  
W P -  A W  EECIkFIEP C 4 2 0  

ADO C420 IECTIFIEU 
PEMWE e\\ $ e€a_AC€ w/ PZC) 

I I SHEET 2 OF 2 


